505518996 06/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5565801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIERRY FABOZZI	06/10/2019
DANIEL APPLEGATE	06/10/2019
AARON BOLLINGER	06/10/2019
CRAIG ROBINSON	06/10/2019
SUMIT MUKHERJEE	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1440 TIMBERWOLF DRIVE	
City:	HOLLAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43528	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16383970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)241-6894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hpeppard@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 JACKSON STREET Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	228882
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DOCKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=228882 Assignment#page1.tif source=228882 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505518996 REEL: 049432 FRAME: 0863

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thierry Fabozzi of 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, OH 43528; Daniel Applegate of 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, OH 43528; Aaron Bollinger of 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, OH 43528; Craig Robinson of 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, OH 43528 and Sumit Mukherjee of 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, OH 43528 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1440 Timberwolf Drive, Holland, Ohio 43528, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DISPENSING FROM AN INVERTED SHIPPABLE CONTAINER described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on April 15, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 16/383,970, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

Thierry Fabozzi